Moira Primary School

End of Year 2024 Newsletter

If you change your email
address, telephone number
or move house over the
summer, don’t forget to let
us know so our school
records remain up-to-date!

On behalf of everyone here at school we would like to
wish you a happy and safe summer holidays —
hopefully with some sunshine! Thank you for all your
support over this last year. See you on 27t August.

Mrs Santy and Mrs Ellis

Goodbye
Year 6!

We wish you all the very
best in your next school!
Good luck to you all!
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As you can imagine our assembly this morning was very busy!

We are also saying
goodbye to Chase, ... and Mrs Ellis, Mrs Handley and Miss Nap

Ziva and Esmae....

We would also
like to wish
Miss Meer and
Mrs van Heezik
a very happy
special birthday
and to wish
Miss Patel
every
happiness on
her wedding
day.

WE WILL
MISS YOU

LEARNING TOGETHER



Diary Dates

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY:

We already have lots of dates in the diary
which we will share with you in the new
academic year.

Our Year 5/6 trip to Boggle Hole will take
place from the 9th — 11th September. We
are very excited to take the children to the
seaside!

Boggle Hole

SCHOOL EXPECTATIONS
Uniform

When we return in the new school
year we expect all children to be
wearing the correct uniform
(including footwear) and bring into
school a PE kit.

Punctuality
Official start time (morning
registration): 8.45am
- Gates open at 8.35am
Official end time: 15.15pm
- Gates open at 15.10pm

SWIMMING LESSONS

Swimming lessons at Hood Park will
start on Wednesday 4t" September for
our Year 4 children followed by Year 5/6
non swimmers after the half-term

- w,f ‘break. In the Spring term Year 3 and

Year 2 will have swimming lessons.

CLUBS AND WRAP AROUND CARE

Registers to book Wrap Around Care will be available to parents to book
by w/c 26t August. The price will remain at £6.00 per session and
sessions will be run by Miss Stewart and Miss Smith

Our sporting PE clubs and singing clubs will start w/c 2" September.
Further details will be sent out to you when we return after the summer
holidays.

Please visit Dojo and Tapestry for pictures of recent events,
activities and well-being.
Visit us at www.moira.leics.sch.uk

LEARNING TOGETHER

MOIRA PRIMARY SCHOOL
2024-2025 TERM DATES

IAUTUMN TERM 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 26.08.24
Pupils return to school Tuesday 27.08.24
Break up for half term Friday 13.10.24
Half term Monday 21.10.24 to Friday 25.10.24
Pupils return to school Monday 28.10.24
INSET Mondaoy 04.11.24
Break up for Christmas Thursday 15,12 24

INSET Fricday 20,1224

SPRING TERM 2025

Pupils return to school Monday 06.01.25
Break up for half term Friday 14.02.25
Half term Monday 17.02.25 to Friday 21.02.25
Pupils return to school Monday 24.02.25

Brezk up for Easter Friday 11.04.25

SUMMER TERM 2025

Pupils return to school Monday 28.04.25
May Day Bank Holiday Monday 05.05.25
Break up for half term Friday 23.05.25
Half term Monday 26.05.25 to Friday 30.05.25
Pupils return to school Monday 02.06.25
Break up for the Summer Thursday 10.07.25

INSET Friday 11.07.25



http://www.moira.leics/

